1/23/2017 [#9050] Kraft, Vicki - Alleged violation of RCW 42.17A.405 : Help and Support

Vicki replied 3 months ago (Mon, 24 Oct, 2016 at 10:26 AM)
to : pdc@pdc.wa.gov , cc : paulnkraft@yahoo.com

Dear PDC Support,

Although we acknowledge the facts in the complaint, we do not believe we are at fault in “accepting” the over-limit contribution. We
were fully aware of the two $5,000 cash contributions before our C-4 filing was due October 18 but did not know the amount of the in-
kind contributions until the House Republican Organizational Committee filed their C-4 on October 18. Needing these figures but not
knowing them until their C-4 report was filed, we filed our C-4 report with these figures approximately at 9:00 PM on October 18. They
did not ultimately provide us information of the in-kind contribution amount directly by e-mail until 11:00 PM on October 18, one hour
before the deadline for us to file the C-4 report. Obviously, at the time we discovered the over-limit contribution after getting the
amounts reported from their C-4, it was too late to rectify the situation until the next C-4 period.

We acknowledge there was an over limit contribution made of $8.775.92. A check to the House Republican Organizational Committee
for that amount was issued and mailed yesterday, Sunday, October 23, 2016.
We respectfully request this complaint be closed with no further action as we have returned the excess contribution.

cc: Paul Kraft, Treasurer
Friends to Elect Vicki Kraft

Respectfully,
Vicki

Vicki Kraft
Candidate for State Representative
17th Legislative District, Position 1 (R)

Phone: (360) 771-5201
www.VickiKraft.com

Friends to Elect Vicki Kraft

P.O. Box 821481
Vancouver, WA 98682

https://wapdc.freshdesk.com/helpdesk/tickets/9050
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